Awards Conferred by Minnesota Institutions by Race/Ethnicity and Gender, 2013-2014

Native
American Hawaiian
Indian or Black or or Other
Alaska African  Hispanic Pacific Two or Students
Native Asian American orLatino Islander more of Color

Award Level code total total total total total races total Total White total
Undergraduate Awards
Certificate less than 1 Year 108 466 825 405 10 271 2,085 5,164
Certificate at least 1 but Less than 2 Years 72 315 547 249 6 153 1,342 5,042
Associate Degree 231 936 1,274 791 27 605 3,864 16,854
Certificate 2 but Less than 4 Years 8 35 30 49 3 40 165 1,224
Bachelors Degree 182 1,557 1,889 1,079 40 785 5,532 28,054
Total Undergraduate Awards 601 3,309 4,565 2,573 86 1,854 12,988 56,338
Graduate Awards
Postbaccalaureate Certificate 22 46 426 64 1 43 602 1,276
Masters Degree 102 670 3,818 733 38 329 5,690 12,962
Post-Masters Certificate 7 104 7 7 125 306
Doctors Degree (Research) 15 88 661 99 2 22 887 1,514
Doctors Degree (Professional Practice) 19 128 50 57 1 31 286 1,542
Total Graduate Awards 158 939 5,059 960 42 432 7,590 17,600
Total 759 4,248 9,624 3,533 128 2,286 20,578 73,938

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey



Awards Conferred by Minnesota Institutio:

Award Level code

Undergraduate Awards

Certificate less than 1 Year

Certificate at least 1 but Less than 2 Years
Associate Degree

Certificate 2 but Less than 4 Years
Bachelors Degree

Total Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Postbaccalaureate Certificate

Masters Degree

Post-Masters Certificate

Doctors Degree (Research)

Doctors Degree (Professional Practice)
Total Graduate Awards

Total

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Cc

Race/ethn

icity Nonreside
nt alien Grand total Grand total
total

unknown
total

185
297
381

1,251
2,120

276
2,255
108
493
229
3,361

5,481

66
29
114

1,614
1,825
68
1,175
283

57
1,586

3,411

men

2,843
2,232
8,129
1,249
15,452
29,905

522
6,316
179
1,176
918
9,111

39,016

women

4,657
4,478
13,084
148
20,999
43,366

1,700
15,766
363
2,001
1,196
21,026

64,392

Total

7,500
6,710
21,213
1,397
36,451
73,271

2,222
22,082
542
3,177
2,114
30,137

103,408



	Sheet1

