Awards Conferred by Minnesota Institutions by Race/Ethnicity and Gender, 2013-2014

					Native			
	American				Hawaiian			
	Indian or		Black or		or Other			
	Alaska		African	Hispanic	Pacific	Two or	Students	
	Native	Asian	American	or Latino	Islander	more	of Color	
Award Level code	total	total	total	total	total	races total	Total	White total
Undergraduate Awards								
Certificate less than 1 Year	108	466	825	405	10	271	2,085	5,164
Certificate at least 1 but Less than 2 Years	72	315	547	249	6	153	1,342	5,042
Associate Degree	231	936	1,274	791	27	605	3,864	16,854
Certificate 2 but Less than 4 Years	8	35	30	49	3	40	165	1,224
Bachelors Degree	182	1,557	1,889	1,079	40	785	5,532	28,054
Total Undergraduate Awards	601	3,309	4,565	2,573	86	1,854	12,988	56,338
Graduate Awards								
Postbaccalaureate Certificate	22	46	426	64	1	43	602	1,276
Masters Degree	102	670	3,818	733	38	329	5,690	12,962
Post-Masters Certificate		7	104	7		7	125	306
Doctors Degree (Research)	15	88	661	99	2	22	887	1,514
Doctors Degree (Professional Practice)	19	128	50	57	1	31	286	1,542
Total Graduate Awards	158	939	5,059	960	42	432	7,590	17,600
Total	759	4,248	9,624	3,533	128	2,286	20,578	73,938

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Survey

Awards Conferred by Minnesota Institution

	Race/ethn				
	icity	Nonreside			
	unknown	nt alien	Grand total	Grand total	
Award Level code	total	total	men	women	Total
Undergraduate Awards					
Certificate less than 1 Year	185	66	2,843	4,657	7,500
Certificate at least 1 but Less than 2 Years	297	29	2,232	4,478	6,710
Associate Degree	381	114	8,129	13,084	21,213
Certificate 2 but Less than 4 Years	6	2	1,249	148	1,397
Bachelors Degree	1,251	1,614	15,452	20,999	36,451
Total Undergraduate Awards	2,120	1,825	29,905	43,366	73,271
Graduate Awards					
Postbaccalaureate Certificate	276	68	522	1,700	2,222
Masters Degree	2,255	1,175	6,316	15,766	22,082
Post-Masters Certificate	108	3	179	363	542
Doctors Degree (Research)	493	283	1,176	2,001	3,177
Doctors Degree (Professional Practice)	229	57	918	1,196	2,114
Total Graduate Awards	3,361	1,586	9,111	21,026	30,137
Total	5,481	3,411	39,016	64,392	103,408

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Cc